Decision Notification

Application Details

Application no. 215923 Licence No. 57709207

Licence ClassPackaged Liquor SalesPremises NameSpier Family WinesProposed Premises NameSelect Scotch WhiskyPremises Address31 Dunn Street

BRIDGEWATER SA 5155

Licensee Karina Lee Spier, Simon Justin Spier

Applicant Select Scotch Whisky Pty Ltd

Application Type Application for Transfer of Licence

Outcome

Decision Granted
Effective Date 01 Jul 2022

Requirements

The following requirements in support of the application have been satisfied:

The application has been advertised

People

Position of Authority

The following persons are approved to occupy any position of authority in the entity holding the licence:

- Karina Lee Spier (104132)
- Simon Justin Spier (132882)

Premises

Premises Name

I note that the premises name has changed to Select Scotch Whisky.

Licensee

Transfer

The licence is transferred to Select Scotch Whisky Pty Ltd effective from 01 Jul 2022.

The licence is transferred, subject to settlement taking place on or before that date. If settlement does not take place on or before that date the applicant must advise this office in writing of the new settlement date.

Reasons for Decision

In reaching my determination, I have had regard to the objects of the Liquor Licensing Act 1997.

Under Delegation from the Liquor and Gambling Commissioner

Date of Order: 01 July, 2022 Order Number: B242498

Page 1 of 2



Jane Widdowson **Hearings Delegate** 27 Jun 2022

Date of Order: 01 July, 2022 Order Number: B242498 Page 2 of 2

